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Student Satisfaction Survey Report (2022-2023)

The Student satisfaction survey is an important tool for measuring the effectiveness of
education and identifying area for improvement. By gathering feedback from students
about their experience in the classroom, universities and schools can gain valuable
insights into what is working well and what needs to be changed. This information can
then be used to make informed decisions about curriculum development, teaching
methods, and resource allocation. The students are an integral part of the institution.
In order to capture the experiences of students for the academic session 2022-2023,
a questionnaire of 11 parameters has been framed and forwarded online and offline.
The questionnaire of the survey includes 11 questions to which responses are given
anonymously by the students of the institution. The survey components include an
institute level feedback on learning experiences. Student Satisfaction Survey was
conducted during the month of March, 2023. The outcome of the survey will help to
reach the objective of the institution. This will also help to initiate remedial action to
improve the facilities whenever and wherever it is required. The result of the survey
will provide a base to plan for the future. Approx. 100 students responded to Student

Satisfaction Survey.

The analysis of the survey conducted shows that, 85% students were highly satisfied
on the Teaching Learning Process of the institution. Students have expressed
satisfaction over the syllabus covered in their classes and laboratories. The survey
questions include the parameters like facilities, syllabus, course outcomes and related
activities in the college revealed that the students are highly satisfied. At the same

time the students highly appreciated and satisfied with the implementation of learning



outcome based curriculum which includes communication of teacher with students,
teaching methodology, seminar works and its follow up made by the faculty .Teaching
with ICT tools by the faculty along with the appropriate teaching Pedagogy has been

rated high in the survey.

VEDIC KANYA P.G. COLLEGE, RAJAPARK JAIPUR
STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY
YEAR 2022-23

NAME OF THE STUDENT: CLASS:

MOBILE NO: DEGREE/PROGRAM PURSUING
NOW:

SUBJECTS:

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

1- Below 40% [:] 2 - 40 to 59% [:]3 - 60 to 84% [:] 4 - 85 to 100% [:]
2. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

1- Excellent C]Z—Very good C] 3 —Good C] 4— Poor C]

3 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, and field visit
Opportunities for students.

1- Regularly C]Z—Often C] 3 — Sometimes C] 4 — Rarely C]

4. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

1- Significantly C] 2 —Very well C] 3 — Moderately C] 4— Not at all C]

5. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

1 —Strongly agree C] 2 — Agree C] 3 — Neutral C] 4— Disagree C]

6. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.



1—Every time C] 2 — Usually C] 3—SometimesC] 4— Rarely C]

7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

1 —Strongly agree C] 2 — Agree C] 3 — Neutral C] 4 — Disagree C]

8. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

1-Below 39% 2-40-5%% 3-60-89% 4 — Above 90%

9. Is the career counselling /Placement cell is effectively working in your college.

1 —Every time [:] 2 — Usually C] 3-Sometimes C] 4— Rarely C]

10. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

1. Every time C] 2. Usually D 3. Sometimes C] 4 Rarely C]

11. Give three suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your institution.

a)

DATE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF THE STUDENT

MAJOR FINDINGS OF THE SURVEY

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

S.NO. Options NUMBER OF STUDENTS




1 below 40% 6
2 40 to 59% 24
3 60 to 84% 15
4 85 to 100% 55
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below 40% 40 to 59% 60 to 84% 85to 100%

2. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

S.NO. Options NUMBER OF STUDENTS
1 Excellent 80
2 Very good 10
3 Good 7
4 Poor 3
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3 Theinstitute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,

and field visit Opportunities for students.
S.NO. Options NUMBER OF STUDENTS
1 Regularly 83
2 Often 13
3 Sometimes 4
4 Rarely 0
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4. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

S.NO. Options NUMBER OF STUDENTS
1 Significantly 26
2 Very well 69
3 Moderately 5
4 Not at all 0
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Significantly Very well Moderately Not at all

5. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

S.NO. RESULT NUMBER OF STUDENTS
1 Strongly agree 62
2 Agree 22
3 Neutral 9
4 Disagree 7
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6. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes

and programme outcomes.

S.NO. RESULT NUMBER OF STUDENTS
1 Every time 69
2 Usually 22
3 Sometimes 9
4 Rarely 0
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7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

S.NO. RESULT NUMBER OF STUDENTS
1 Strongly agree 62
2 Agree 38
3 Neutral 0
4 Disagree 0
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8. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,

etc. while teaching.

S.NO. RESULT NUMBER OF STUDENTS
1 Below 39% 4
2 40 - 59% 23
3 60 — 89% 21
4 Above 90% 52
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9. Weather the career counselling /Placement cell is effectively working in your
college?

S.NO. RESULT NUMBER OF STUDENTS
1 Every time 52
2 Usually 23
3 Sometimes 21
4 Rarely 04
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10. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

S.NO. RESULT NUMBER OF STUDENTS

1 Every time 53

2 Usually 23

3 Sometimes 21

4 Rarely 3
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End of the report




